

WHEREAS, Lynn Sugar-Germain began working for the City of Coachella on December 19, 2011, as the Senior Management Analyst; and

WHEREAS, she brought with her a wealth of knowledge, a commitment to education, and a bit of humor; and

WHEREAS, Lynn holds a bachelor's degree in business, as well as a master's degree in public administration, and is currently working on a dissertation for a PhD in public policy; and

WHEREAS, while at the City, Lynn's greatest accomplishment was creating the "Capital Improvement Workbook" that shows the City's transparency on the finances and the contracts of the projects; and

WHEREAS, Lynn was involved in some form of every Capital Improvement from 2011 through 2021; and

WHEREAS, the City understands the stresses of being a public servant and is appreciative of Lynn's work and dedication to serve the residents of Coachella; and congratulates her achievements; and

WHEREAS, Lynn is a loving mother of two daughters Brittany Lopez and Kiana Rubiano, and one grandson Enrique Lopez IV; and

WHEREAS, after accomplishing almost 10 years of service with the City of Coachella, Lynn retired on June 10, 2021, and plans to move to Texas to be closer to her grandson and teach part-time at a local community college; and

NOW THEREFORE, I, Steven A. Hernandez, Mayor of the City of Coachella, by the power vested in me, do hereby recognize

Lynn Sugar-Germain

and urge all citizens of the City of Coachella in recognizing her many successes and congratulate her on her retirement.

IN WITNESS HEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the official seal of the City of Coachella, California to be affixed this 14th day of July 2021.

Steven A. Hernandez, Mayor City of Coachella, California